Technical data sheet SRFA-S2-R
Retrofit rotary actuator for rotary
valves and butterfly valves
•	 Torque motor 20 Nm
•	 Nominal voltage AC 24...240 V /
DC 24...125 V
•	 Control Open/close
•	 with 2 integrated auxiliary switches

Product features
Mode of operation The actuator is equipped with a universal voltage feed module that can utilise supply
voltages of AC 24...240 V and DC 24...125V.
The actuator moves the valve to the operating position at the same time as tensioning
the return spring. The valve is turned back to the fail-safe position by spring force
when the supply voltage is interrupted.
Application For rotary valves and butterfly valves with the following mechanical specifications:
– ISO 5211: F03, F04, F05 (hole circle diameter on the flange for mounting the fitting)
– ISO 5211: quadratic, flat head or wedge-shaped stem head geometry
Tappet shaft
s
Type s
[mm]
ZSFV-08 8
ZSFV-09 9
ZSFV-10 10
ZSFV-11 11
ZSFV-12 12
ZSFV-14 14
s
d
8
Type s
[mm]
d8
[mm]
ZSFF-08 8 17
ZSFF-09 9 12
ZSFF-10 10 17
ZSFF-11 11 14
ZSFF-14 14 18
d7 Type d7
[mm]
ZSFK-12 12
ZSFK-14 14
ZSFV-.. ZSFF-.. ZSFK-..
Simple direct mounting Simple direct mounting on the rotary valve or butterfly valve with mounting flange. The
mounting orientation in relation to the fitting can be selected in 90° steps.
Manual override By using the hand crank the valve can be operated manually and engaged with the